2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Gospodinjski in podobni električni aparati - Varnost - Posebne zahteve za
komercialne električne sušilnike perila - Dopolnilo A1
Sicherheit elektrischer Geräte für den Hausgebrauch und ähnliche Zwecke - Besondere
Anforderungen für elektrische Trommeltrockner für den gewerblichen Gebrauch
Appareils électrodomestiques et analogues - Sécurité - Règles particulières pour les
sèche-linge à tambour à usage collectif
Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Particular requirements for

EN 50570:2013/A1:2018 is to be read in conjunction with EN 60335-1:2012 and A11:2014, A12:2017,
A13:2017, A1:201X, A14:201X, which is referred to in this text as “Part 1”.
NOTE The following numbering system is used:
– subclauses, tables and figures that are numbered starting from 101 are additional to those in
Part 1;
– unless notes are in a new subclause or involve notes in Part 1, they are numbered starting from
101, including those in a replaced clause or subclause;
– additional annexes are lettered AA, BB, etc.
This document has been prepared under a mandate given to CENELEC by the European
Commission and the European Free Trade Association, and supports essential requirements of EU
Directive(s).
For the relationship with EU Directive(s) see informative Annex ZZ, which is included in
EN 50570:2013.
SIST EN 50570:2014/A1:2018
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 50570:2014/A1:2018
8d15-87bead4ae746/sist-en-50570-2014-a1-2018
EN 50570:2013/A1:2018
3
1 Scope
Replace the 2nd sentence of 2nd paragraph to read:
“………..tumble dryers which are declared for commercial use in an area open to the public and
operated by lay persons e.g. in laundrettes, …”
Replace the 5th paragraph to read:
“This European Standard does not apply to
a) industrial laundry machinery with a drum volume > 150 l (EN ISO 10472-4),
b) tumb le dryers intended ……….”
3 Terms and definitions
3.1.106 Replacement:
3.1.106
area open to the public
area in which the general public including vulnerable people and children may have access
Note 1 to entry: Examples are laundrettes, communal laundry rooms.
7 Marking and instructions
7.12 Addition
Replace the paragraph starting with “The manufacturer shall declare…” by the following:
The manufacturer shall declare if the appliance is also intended to be used in an area open to the
public. If the appliance is not suitable for use in an area open to the public the instruction shall
include the substance of the following warning:
8 Protection against access to live parts
8.1.1 Modification
Replace the modification by adding the following before the third paragraph of Part 1:
For appliances not intended to be used in an area open to the public:
Test probe B of EN 61032 is applied with a force not exceeding 1 N, the appliance being in every
possible position, except that appliances normally used on the floor and having a mass exceeding 40
kg are not tilted. Through openings, the test probe is applied to any depth that the probe will permit
and is rotated or angled before, during and after insertion to any position. If the opening does not
allow the entry of the probe, the force on the probe in the straight position is increased to 20 N. If the
probe then enters the opening, the test is repeated with the probe in the angled position.
For appliances intended to be used in an area open to the public:
SIST EN 50570:2014/A1:2018
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 50570:2014/A1:2018
8d15-87bead4ae746/sist-en-50570-2014-a1-2018
EN 50570:2013/A1:2018
4
11 Heating
11.8 Modification: